standard deviation) were used to summarize DIM practices and Big Data utilisation.  

Data Analysis and Results 
 This section is concerned with the presentations of results, analysis and the interpretation of data 
gathered from the responses on the administered questionnaire for this study. The total number of one 
hundred and eighteen (118) copies were returned completely filled and found usable for the study. This 
indicates 86.1% response rate, which is considered appropriate for the study.  

RQ 1: What is the current level of DIM practices in university libraries in Kwara State, Nigeria?